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Estimate.



Collections and Mixed Lots.

1
Eclectic mixture in large stockbook. Mint and used range of all periods from a fair penny 


black through to Maldives and Gambia Disney miniature sheets. Includes UK QV/KE7, 


some early Greece, Latin America m.s., etc. (100s, c.100 m.s.) (
..
..
£200.

2
Big heavy carton with sixteen various albums and stockbooks. Includes Austria, world 


pictorials, 1974 UPU, Italy (inc. philatelic covers), UN sheets, UN Flags Series FDCs, 


etc. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£120.

3
Well-filled carton with numerous world albums (some older), small collns. of Israel, 


USSR, Denmark, UK penny reds, some material on stockcards and in stockbook inc. 


medium values, etc. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

4
Large carton with 22 various albums, binders, and stockbooks. A whole-world accumul-


ation seemingly coming from several different collections. (Many 1,000s) (
..
£100.

5
Folder of mainly selected odds, m. & u. on small stockcards. Includes Europe, USA, and 


UK, a few perfins. (249) (
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

6
Flat box with a bundle of Commonwealth items previously unsold in our Buy or Bid Sale, 


with a total “stated to catalogue” price of £2,000+. Also further mixed Commonwealth 


and foreign on pages. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

7
Small box of mixed world on stockcards. All-world with wide variety, not all standard 


items, very high catalogue, some faults. (100s) 
..
..
..
80.

8
Old Improved album with mixed general world collection to about the 1920s only. Includes 


a medium penny black. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
75.

9
Carton with a few albums/stockbooks of mixed world, some UK QV surface-printed, and 


much else loose. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
75.

10
About a dozen various albums/binders mainly of general world ranges, early to modern. 


Lots to sort. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
70.

11
Small box of mainly selected stamps on stockcards, all world but with strength in Common-


wealth. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
65.

12
Wide-ranging early to modern mix in carton – loose, in various folders, covers (largely 


modern philatelic), etc. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
60.

13
A bulky lot in two cartons – very varied mixes, remainders – loose, albums, small boxes, 


etc. (Many 1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
60.

14
Large old Schaubek album with issues up to 1938 only. Majority is used European, with a 


few better singles and sets to be found. Germany the strongest country. (100s) (
60.

15
Large world lot in carton – nine stockbooks and six others binders. (1,000s) 

60.

16
World mix in two Portland albums, a remainder collection in old and worn Senf album 


(some areas of interest), some Commonwealth on pages, and mixed others. (Many 100s) (
50.

17
Several small country lots on pages/stockleaves, other loose stamps, packets, covers, etc., 


etc. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

18
Carton of albums and stockbooks, mainly general world inc. HK, Russia, among all sorts 


of others. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
50.

19
Accumulation comprising seven various world albums (junior type), plus misc. loose, a few 


cigarette cards, and others. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
50.

20
Six old general collections with a world spread, and including very little modern. (1,000s) 


Also an album of postcards. 
..
..
..
..
..
50.

21
Odd mix of items (singles, bundles, pages, covers, etc.), each of a little interest but each too 


lowly to make a separate lot. (100s) 
..
..
..
..
50.

22
Two stockbooks with a varied mix inc. France & Cols., Bosnia & Hercegovina, Hong Kong 


(inc. a few with China pmks., a few mint CHINA opts.), India (inc. a few with Burma pmks.), 


etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

23
Box of odds and ends. Includes a few interesting covers, and some medium value material 


in packets/envelopes, as well as a general album. (Many 100s) (
..
..
50.
You may make alternative bids, or state an overall spending limit. Advice available.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued. 

24
Remainder collection in old Lincoln album (100s), a bundle of stockcards with mixed 


world stamps (UK QV embossed 10d used spacefiller noticed), a few postcards, and others. 


(100s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

25
Carton with 19 standard or small stockbooks, mixed contents, plus a big bundle of stock-


cards of dupl. cheaper Germany and others. (1,000s) 

..
..
50.

26
Twelve mixed albums in carton. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
45.

27
Miscellaneous accumulation in box. Includes folder of letter box cards/photos, mixed loose 


stamps, 1928 telegram from Queen's Private Secretary to Provost of Burntisland, some 


cinderellas, a few postcards, etc. (100s) 
..
..
..
..
40.

28
A box which is mainly a guddle, but still worth a look, inc. a bundle of Schaubek suppts. in 


packets, a small Sweden colln., a few German covers, etc. (1,000s) (
..
40.

29
Stockbook with mixed UK, Australia, NZ, etc. (100s), plus other odds e.g. UK 1988 Castles 


set (4) u.m. (small thin on £5.), France 1956 National Relief set (6) u.m. (couple minor 


faults), four pre-stamp St. Andrews covers, etc. (
..
..
..
40.

30
Small box of stockcards with mainly mint stamps of a wide variety of countries, generally 


not the commonest. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
40.

31
Mainly loose mix in box (1,000s) inc. a couple of small albums, one of these with some 


interesting Soviet Area and other European, and a fat stockbook of dupl. Poland. 
40.

32
Mix in flat box – stamps, common stuff, medium value single items, pages, stockleaves. (
40.

33
Two boxes, each with approx. 1kg net of world kiloware (no UK), and a third box of all-


world off-paper (c.800g, hardly any UK) 
..
..
..
..
35.

34
Carton of albums, stockbooks, stockcards, postcards, and others. 
..
..
35.

35
Remains of a large old printed album with world ranges up to about 1920s. (100s) (
35.

36
Large old and broken Schaubek album with a colln. of mainly Latin America, plus some 


Canada, USA, a few Spain, Australasia, etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
30.

37
Carton with thousands of world stamps in packets, a few pages and covers, etc. (
30.

38
Ten various albums/folders/stockbooks of mixed world stamps, plus a small box of old 


kiloware. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

39
Carton of mixed remainder albums and loose, covers, etc. (1,000s) 
..
30

40
Tin containing glassine packets with u.m. or f.u. mix, often in multiples, mainly 1930s-60s. 


Very little Commonwealth, much E.Europe, Middle East and Latin America. (100s) (
30.

41
USA (and some other world) in carton with a mix of covers and stamps, inc. album of 


Kansas/Kentucky special event pmks., mainly cheaper stamps. (1,000s) 
..
30.

42
Medium box with two general world albums plus a further bundle of leaves. (1,000s) (
24.

43
A few mixed albums in box. One is just UK, the others mixed world. (1,000s) 
24.

44
Folder of 1960s-80s mint sheets of Zaïre (inc. 1990 Rigideso 120z x 100 stamps, cat.£1.40 


each, 1990 French Revolution 100z x 300 @ £1.25, 1990 300z surcharge SG 1355 x 50 @ 


£2.25), Pitcairn, Antigua, UK. 
..
..
..
..
..
30.

45
Box of sheets of stamps, mainly cancelled-to-order Romania, Burundi, Czechoslovakia, 


Korea, and similar. (c.5.5kg gross) 
..
..
..
..
30.

46
Carton with a very varied accumulation of stamps, covers, cards, plus other philatelic and 


non-philatelic bits. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
30.

47
Small albums of Italy, Turkey, and UK (minimal collections only), plus mixed world stamps 


in several small tobacco boxes, etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
20.

48
Early to 1960s m. & u. Commonwealth mix in two small stockbooks. Also two small world 


albums) (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

49
Bundle of 25 packets, each with an all-different seln. of a country (e.g. 75 Argentina, 250 


Austria, 100 Finland, 50 Indonesia, 100 Yugoslavia). (c.2,900)
..
..
18.

50
Shoebox with a world off-paper mix, generally a cheaper mix with no UK (c.500g net), and 


another shoebox of all-world kiloware (a little UK) (
..
..
..
16.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued. 

51
Fifty packets, each with 100 different world stamps, and another fifty different packets, 


each with 100 of the same stamp. (
..
..
..
..
15.

52
Loose mix in box, on and off paper, some sorted in packets. (1,000s) (
..
15.

53
Small mixed box with some accessories (Showgard mounts odds, Philatector watermark 


detector [an old model priced at 27s6d], Uvitec Minor uv lamp [seems ok]), plus a small 


mix of stamps. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

54
Small world colln. in two albums. (c.1,200) (
..
..
..
12.

55
Long box with loose world mix of off-paper stamps, little or no UK. (c.200g net weight) 


(1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
12.

56
A similar lot. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
12.

57
A similar lot. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
12.

58
A similar lot, but c.180g. (
..
..
..
..
..
10.

59
A similar lot, but c.170g. (
..
..
..
..
..
10.

60
Many hundreds of world stamps in envelopes, plus a small stockbook of omnibus mint sets 


(mainly 1977, 1978) and others. 
..
..
..
..
12.

61
Small bundle of pages with world mix. (Roughly 1,500)
..
..
10.

62
Two small boxes, each with 50 different packets, each packet with 100 of the same stamp. (
10.

63
Hundreds of world stamps sorted into wee packets, plus 4 old SG GB Specialised cats. 
8.

64
British Commonwealth; an extensive collection of new issues virtually as received from 


Stanley Gibbons between December 1969 and early 1982. Comprises unmounted mint sets 


in packets apparently without upper limit of face value, including those few postage dues 


and officials, but excluding miniature sheets. Would repay patient checking and re-


arrangement. Further details available. (1,000s) (
..
..               £2,000to £3,000.

65
--; 1953-78/79 extensive mint collection in nineteen albums, covering the whole Common-


wealth, all lightly mounted mint and neatly presented. Typically, each country will be 


virtually complete, though most definitive sets will be missing the top one or two values 


(some defin sets however are complete), usually with miniature sheets, and occasional 


varieties (inverted watermarks and others). (Many 1,000s) (
..
              £1,000 to £1,800.

66
--; mainly mounted mint collection in SG King George VI printed album. Large parts of 


the album are empty, but with other countries quite strong e.g. Australia, Bahamas, 


Falkland Is. (inc. 1938-50 and 1952 defin sets m.m.), Falkland Dependencies, Fiji, 


Jamaica, Malta, Pitcairn, Seychelles, and Virgin Is. Album in generally fine condition but 


with some marks from pen or sellotape. (c.600) 
..
..
..
£200.

67
--; mainly used collection in three volumes showing a wide range of material, often up to 


quite recent issues. S.t.c.£4,000+ (this made up mainly by numbers of fairly cheap stamps) 


(c.6,750) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£200.

68
--; attractive album of largely overprints on British stamps (but others also) mint and used. 


Comprises UK Officials (31 inc. better), UK postage dues (54), fiscals (12), country stamps 


(c.100), GB Used Abroad (4), Morocco Agencies (76), British Levant (44 plus a front), and 


M.E.F. (15, 1 cover). High catalogue due to many decent stamps. 
..
£180.

69
--; attractive collection in album, mainly l.m.m. of countries alphabetically Canada to Fiji. 


The strength is in KG6, though there are a few earlier, and some through to about 1970. 


Many commem sets and defin short sets. (100s) (
..
..
..
£100.

70
--; a similar lot in album, Gambia to Indian States. (
..
..
..
£100.

71
--; stockleaves with a mix of mainly m.m. sets and odds, with most from KG6 and earlier 


QE periods. Better inc. Bahamas 1948 Eleuthera set (16) m.m. (£60.), Cyprus 1938-51 


defin set mainly m.m. (c.£170.), Malta 1948-53 opt. set (21) heavy m.m. (£70.), St.Helena 


1953 defin set m.m. (£65.), Tristan 1954 defin set (14) m.m. (£85.), but many others also. 


(c.450) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

72
--; ten various albums and stockbooks with mixed contents, a high proportion of omnibus 


issues (KG6 to recent). (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
£100.
General, 5 November 2007

Page 5



Estimate.





Collections and Mixed Lots, continued. 

73
British Commonwealth; stockbook of mixed m. & u. from a wide range of countries inc. 


some sets, some omnibus issues, etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
60.

74
--; general collection in album (no India or NZ), used plus some mint. (100s) (
60.

75
--; 1969 range of issues l.m.m. on pages, with mixed countries per page, apparently mainly 


in sets. (c.500) A few others also.
..
..
..
..
55.

76
--; m.m. colln. on pages of mainly KG5 and KG6 of Australasia (c.250), Gibraltar/Malta 


(42), Americas (90), and Atlantic Is. (67)
..
..
..
..
50.

77
--; mixed mint range in stockbook, mainly KG5 to earlier QE (500+) (
..
40.

78
--; m. & u. mix in stockbook of several countries inc. PNG, Br.Guiana, Malaya, Pitcairn, 


Zanzibar among others. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
26.

79
--; small seln. of largely KG6 m.m. stamps of Aden & States (24), Antigua (13, some toned), 


Bahamas (21), and Falklands (8). (Cat. roughly £160+ for u.m.)
..
..
15.

80
--; a few pages of Australia, NZ, Ceylon, Canada, etc. (and a few USA) (500+)
..
4.

81
--; Africa; m.m. colln. on pages of mainly KG5 and KG6 of several countries. (c.400)
60.

82
--; Asia; m.m. colln. of mainly KG5 and KG6 of Aden & States (22), Brunei (9), Burma 


(19), India (26), Malaya (30), Mauritius (51), N.Borneo (12), Seychelles (9). 
..
30.

83
--; West Indies; m.m. colln. on pages of mainly KG5 and KG6 of several countries. (c.400)
45.

84
--; Omnibus; 1937 Coronation (201 – missing only UK), 1945-46 Victory (166), and 1953 


Coronation (106) collections m.m./l.m.m. on pages. (Cat.£308. for u.m.)
..
40.

85
--; --; folder of 1937 Coronation and 1945-46
 Victory mainly m.m. issues. (358) (
28.

86
--; --; stockbook of m.m. 1935 Jubilee (c.60 odds), 1937 Coronation (23 sets), 1948 


S.Wedding (88 low values), and others. (
..
..
..
..
30.

87
--; --; 1935 Jubilee m.m. sets for Basutoland (cat.£8.), St. Kitts-Nevis (£8.25) and Swaziland 


(£2.75, 3d creased)
..
..
..
..
..
..
5.

88
--; --; 1948 S.Wedding m.m. sets of Fiji (cat.£14. for u.m.), Seychelles (£13.), and Swaziland 


(£29½).
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
14.

89
--; --; 1972-78 seln. of u.m. as received as new issues – 1972 S.Wedding (78), 1977 


S.Jubilee/Royal Visit (c.80% complete), and 1978 Coron. (c.50% complete). (
20.

90
--; --; 1981 Royal Wedding u.m. collection in three albums comprising sets, gutter pairs, 


miniature sheets, sheetlets, booklet panes, and some imperforates. (
..
£100.

91
--; --; 1982 Birth of Prince William bundle of approx. 130 FDCs (as delivered from Gibbons 


at original cost of c.£250.) (
..
..
..
..
..
22.

(
--; --; see also Thematic (Royalty), and Covers (Omnibus).

92
Africa; mixed old pages and approval books, best for Mozambique, other Portuguese Col-


onies, and Liberia. (100s)
..
..
..
..
..
35.

93
Europe; old-fashioned general collection in two springback albums with contents only to 


about 1953. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

94
--; dupl. lot of Switzerland in packets and on small cards (1,000s), and a German mix 


comprising two stockbooks and a small cover album. (100s) (
..
..
22.

95
--; bundle of pages from mixed albums, of mainly early/middle periods, a few slightly 


better scattered through. (100s) 
..
..
..
..
..
20.

96
--; stockbook with small range of mainly mint Denmark, plus some Russia/USSR, etc. 


(c.250) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
10.

97
Foreign; general colln. up to about 1920s/30s only. (100s) 
..
..
22.

98
Indian Ocean; large stockbook with collection/ranges of; Mauritius (s.t.c.£750.), French 


Colonies and ex-Colonies (Réunion, Comoros, £400.), Seychelles (£150.), and Maldive 


Islands (£150.). (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£130.

99
Latin America; two stockbooks of mixed ranges, little modern, with much duplication. 


(100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.
Orders for albums, catalogues, pages, accessories, and so on, can be brought to the sale for you.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued. 

100
Scandinavia; small bundle of mainly 1990s booklets (c.34) or part booklets (c.14) of Åland, 


Norway, Denmark, and some Faroes, Sweden. Mint and cancelled, some dupl. 
..
45.

101
Thematic; bundle of 15 individual theme packets, each with an all-different seln. (e.g. 100 


diff. Birds, 50 diff. Cars, 75 Fish, 100 Flowers, 50 World Cup, etc.) (1,000) (
..
15.

(
--; Adenauer; see German mixed lots.

102
--; Maritime; unusual mix in carton of mainly covers with fish, fishing, and similar 


subjects on stamps, postmarks, or covers (100s), also a bundle of photos showing fish 


processing. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
26.

103
--; Royalty; 1981 Royal Wedding extensive collection largely as delivered as new issues by 


Stanley Gibbons. Consists of 2 stockbooks of u.m. Commonwealth (originally 24 units, cost 


£750.), bundle of packets of u.m. foreign countries (41 units, cost £1,300.), and a bundle of 


147 FDCs (42 units, £1,200.). Also two cover albums (covers, bkts., etc., possibly taken 


from other delivery units), empty albums for the stamps, etc. (
..
..
£200.

104
--; --; 1982 Princess Diana 21st Birthday a similar lot comprising Commonwealth (21 units, 


cost £650.) and Foreign (31 units, £1,000.). Also album etc. (
..
..
75.

105
Covers; world mix in small box. Very varied with a scattering of interesting. (c.200) 
50.

106
--; accumulation in carton inc. a bundle of UN FDCs, but mainly loose world commercial, 


generally quite modern inc. many Germany. (100s) 
..
..
..
45.

107
--; mix of UK and foreign FDCs, philatelic, and commercial, generally quite modern. 


Includes one folder of UK FDCs 1948-71. (c.200) (
..
..
..
30.

108
--; 1952-69 seln. of mainly Commonwealth philatelic covers inc. several first flights (this 


inc. 1953 Coronation flights to Australia, Norfolk Is., PNG, 1967 BOAC with dupl., 1968 


British Eagle). (40)
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

109
--; bundle of Germany commercial covers with Hitler stamps (c.200); also box and bundle 


of UK covers with slogan postmarks, etc. (100s) 
..
..
..
30.

110
--; four cover albums (and some others) with a very varied mix. (
..
..
26.

111
--; bundle of mainly Second World War period inc. German FPOs (c.14), mixed British 


(inc. Indian etc.) FPO, Maritime Mail etc. (c.44, inc. a less common PASSED BY R.A.F. BASE 


CENSOR in red, a RHODESIAN AIR TRAINING GROUP cachet, three “green envelopes” printed 


in “Roman Urdu”). Mixed condition.
..
..
..
..
24.

112
--; mix in box – roughly half is UK FDCs (c.1980s, Stuart covers with rubber stamp add-


resses), the other half FDCs etc. of mixed countries. (c.150) (
..
..
22.

113
--; four small cover albums of mainly German covers/cards (mixed periods/types), plus a 


few Latin America, UK, and others. (c.300) (
..
..
..
15.

114
--; mixed box (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
10.

115
--; Omnibus; seln. of mainly unaddressed FDCs of 1972 S.Wedding (2 each of 35 different), 


1974 Churchill (57 different), 1977 S.Jubilee/Tour (119, some dupl.), and 1978 Coron. 


Anniv. (73 different). (Total c.320) (
..
..
..
..
50.

116
--; Numismatic Covers; two albums with six Westminster Victorian Age, four Millennium, 


and others inc. UK Royal Mint 1993 Coron. Anniv (£10 stamp, £5 coin). (
..
40.

117
Perfins; packet with UK pre-QE (c.50), UK QE (c.250), and Foreign (c.50).
..
20.

118
Cinderella; world selection in slim stockbook of revenues, labels, locals, etc., plus more on 


pages inc. USA letter seals, UK postal etiquettes, European telephone/telegraph, etc. (100s) 
30.

(
--; see also Belgium, Tibet, UK.

119
Forgeries; seln. of fake or forged items of India (10), Nepal (six-block), and UK (15).
10.

(
--; see also Palestine.

120
Literature; mixed bundle with several on UK postal history inc. Royal Mail (Daunton 


1985), The Post in Scotland (Grimwood-Taylor 1990), Travelling Post Offices Postmarks 


(catalogue, Wilson 1991), etc. (15+) Some other items. (
..
..
15.

121
--; British Maritime Postal History vol.1, The P & O Bombay & Australian Lines 1852-


1914 by R. Kirk (1980/81 ?) (
..
..
..
..
..
5.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued. 

122
Literature; Railway Air Services by John Stroud (1987, £11.95)
.
..
5.

123
--; Mailshot – A history of the Forces Postal Service by Edward Wells (1987)
..
5.

124
--; seln. of Indian subjects inc. Indian Postal History 1873-1923 by D.S. Virk, British India 


Postal Stationery by D. Lang, The Bombay Postal Circle its Organisation and Numbered 


Obliterators 1875-77 by G. Eibl-Kaye, Indian Air Mail Postage Rates until 1956 by J. Brown. (
20.

125
--; The Stamp Atlas (Rossiter, Flower, 1989), and four old China/Korea, Japan catalogues. (
6.

126
--; The Forged Stamps of All Countries, published by J.Dorn.
..
..
5.

127
--; Brusden-White Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue, up to 1988. (
15.

128
--; SG Commonwealth catalogue 2001 in two volumes. (
..
..
10.

129
Supplies (Second-Hand); large lot in two boxes of empty albums – includes eight Royal 


Mail albums (FDC, p.pack, stamps), six stockbooks, seven springback binders, and some 


others. ( [New symbol to signify a lot not being taken to the auction room.]
..
50.

130
--; nine white-page stockbooks between 8-page and 24-page. (
..
..
18.

131
--; three black-page stockbooks, and various other odds. (
..
..
15.

132
--; twelve Royal Mail double-pocket cover albums with pages. Used but in generally good 


condition. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

133
--; 1974-99 three-volume set of KA-BE albums for UK gutter pairs, hingeless. Fine without 


being perfect. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

134
--; three SG Simplex Standard binders with roughly 150 unused pages) plus another stan-


dard binder and a Simplex Medium album. (
..
..
..
20.

135
--; SG (Davo) Great Britain standard binder (printed “II” on spine) plus four packets of plain 


white bordered pages to fit the same. (
..
..
..
..
10.

136
--; four single-pocket cover albums (mixed makes) 
..
..
..
8.



Non-Philatelic Items

137
Small mixed box with mainly cigarette cards (100s), also some telephone cards, a few 


banknotes, etc. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

138
Mix of odds in box inc. a bag of badges, three Korean children's books, some Pink trading 


stamps, and various others.  
..
..
..
..
..
12.

139
Documents; 1843 grant of land in Lee County, State of Georgia, USA (land taken from the 


Creek Indians in the Treaty of Indian Springs, 1825), with State seal attached. 
..
8.

140
--; bundles of documents from about 1830s-60s (copy letters/invoices, legal) (

15.

141
Coins; shoebox of mixed loose coins. Much is UK (pennies, shillings/5p etc.) plus mixed 


other countries. (Approx. 7kg) (
..
..
..
..
15.

142
--; small album with set of coins of each of the ten new member states of EU in 2003. (
10.

143
--; several kilos of world coins in box, probably 50%+ being British pennies. (100s) (
6.

144
Ephemera; seln. of North British Railway letters, a telegram, and other documents. (23)
10.

145
Matchbox Labels; packet of approx. 850 Indian labels of about 1970, wide variety and 


mainly fine.
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

146
Postcards; four shoeboxes of modern cards – used and unused, UK and foreign. (Estimated 


c.3,000). Also an old album of mainly English cathedrals and churches (c.200), plus folders 


of more modern, etc. (
..
..
..
..
..
35.

147
--; large shoebox of UK (mainly England) and foreign views, some subjects. (c.700) 
30.

148
--; box of all sorts of cards, by age, type, and area. (c.1,500) (
..
..
30.

149
--; mix inc. a bundle of hotels , holiday camps, etc., various Scottish, other UK, USA, 


Canada, and others mixed. (c.350+) (
..
..
..
..
20.

150
--; Queen’s Doll House; set of 48 unused cards in contemporary album made for them. (
40.

151
Share Certificates; bundle of certificates inc. railway and mining. Includes some attractive 


types, and some duplicates. (c.40)
..
..
..
..
35.

(
Silver Stamp Replicas; see UK.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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VIEWING ARRANGEMENTS
Tuesday 30 October to Saturday 3 November; viewing of all lots at our shop, normal shop hours 
 

(Tue 10-6, Wed 2-9, Thu 10-6, Fri 10-6, Sat 10-7).
Monday 5 November; larger lots (marked “(” in the description); on view at auction venue 3pm-6.50pm.
 

smaller lots; on view at auction venue 5pm-6.50pm.





Classified by Country

152
Aden; 1937 Dhow short set to 2r fine l.m.m./u.m., SG 1-10 cat.£180.
..
50.

153
--; 1939-48 defin set (13) l.m.m./m.m. (cat.£60. for u.m.)
..
..
12.

154
Andorra; Spanish; 1948-98 u.m. (plus a few used) range on stockleaves, mainly in sets 


(c.140)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
12.

155
Anguilla; 1967 “Independent Anguilla” overprint short set ½c to 25c v.f.u., SG 1-11 cat. 


£149½. (11)
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

156
Antigua; 1932 Tercentenary set (10) fine m.m., SG 81-90 cat.£180.
..
60.

157
Ascension; 1938-53 definitive seln. of ten different to 5/-, plus a couple of perfs, l.m.m./ 


m.m. (s.t.c.£215. for u.m.) (12)
..
..
..
..
..
26.

158
--; 1948 S.Wedding 10/- l.m.m. (cat.£48. for u.m.); also 1935 S.Jubilee set (4) m.m. 


(cat.£50., bad short corner on 1/-).
..
..
..
..
18.

159
Australian States; New South Wales; quite an interesting mix on a bundle of pages, 


mainly used but with scattering of mint. Not in attractive order and with numerous 


duplicates, but surely useful for the specialist sorter. (c.700) Also further loose in two 


packets (roughly 200)
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

160
--; South Australia; 1860-1912 used selection on three pages. Slight duplication is gener-


ally because of shades etc. Mainly good/fine though some faults. S.t.c. approx.£595. (75)
35.

161
Australia; 1913-30 mainly used colln. of 'Roos and KG5 Heads. Includes numerous better 


values as well as some shades etc. and with values to 1931-36 10/- g.u., £1 poorer u. (perf 


faults). Total s.t.c. approx.£1,000+ (179)
..
..
..
..
70.

162
--; 1930-70 mainly used collection in album with most of the better values, mainly fair/fine, 


s.t.c.£700. (c.450) 
..
..
..
..
..
60.

163
--; 1971-93 used collection in album, nearly all good/fine commercially used and mainly in 


sets. S.t.c. c.£670. (c.800) (
..
..
..
..
..
75.

164
--; 1992-2005 mainly used collection in album. Mainly is fine commercially used sets 


(though a few mint included) and usually includes both the sheet and self-adhesive versions. 


S.t.c.£330. (500+) (
..
..
..
..
..
40.

165
--; small stockbook of odds (inc. 1913-14 Kookaburra 6d f.u. and a few official perfins), a 


1983 yearbook, 1988 “First Australians” souvenir book, and SG 2005 Australia country 


catalogue (current, retail £19.95) (
..
..
..
..
32.

166
Australian Antarctic Territory; 1957-89 colln. on pages – both m.m. and f.u. to 1972, 


then u.m. only. S.t.c.£150. (109)
..
..
..
..
30.

167
--; 1957-2004 collection on pages, mainly in used sets, and s.t.c.£150. (134, 1 p.pack)
22.

168
Austria; early to modern mainly used in stockbook (c.1,100 different) (
..
15.

169
--; Newspaper Stamps; 1899-1916 dupl. used ranges on stockleaves, mainly imperfs, inc. 


some multiples and some on piece. (c.900)
..
..
..
..
28.

170
Bahamas; 1863-1935 mainly m.m. small colln. on a few pages. Includes 1912-19 5/- m.m., 


1930 Tercentenary set m.m., as well as numerous cat. a few pounds each. (85)
..
80.

171
--; 1953-89 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£1,000. (568, 31 m.s.)
£150.

172
--; 1953-89 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets, though inc. some u.m. defins. 


S.t.c.£850. (604, 16 m.s.)
..
..
..
..
..
£120.

173
Barbados; 1892-1965 m. & u. collection on pages. Includes 1892 set (first 2/6 only) m.m., 


and the same used, 1897 Jubilee white paper set (9) m.m., 1916-19 set (11) m.m., 1920-21 


Victory set (11 - one 1d only) m.m., 1921-24 set (12) m.m., 1925-35 set (13) m.m., plus 


same perf.13½x12½ set (5) m.m., 1950 defin set (12) m.m., plus some odd shades etc. of 


some issues. Mainly fine though a few faults. Cat. roughly £1,000. (189)
..
£200.
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174
Bechuanaland; 1888 ½d with the "Protectorate" overprint doubled (15½mm). Fine 


mounted mint, small area of toning at top, small (and old) SG certification mark on reverse. 


SG 40a cat.£325.
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.

175
Belgian Congo; small dupl. mainly used on leaves, mixed condition. (c.175)
..
6.

176
Belgium; Cinderella; 1897 International Exposition – seven of vertical design, and sixteen 


of horizontal, in a variety of colours (some dupl.). A few faults.
..
..
10.

177
Bermuda; 1924-32 10/- with the "nick in top right scroll" variety, mounted mint but with 


very small thin at top. SG 92gc cat.£650.
..
..
..
..
60.

178
--; 1953-89 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£680. (441, 3 m.s.)
£110.

179
Biafra; 1968 opt. set (13) l.m.m./m.m. (cat.£170. for u.m.)
..
..
20.

180
British Honduras/Belize; 1953-74 colln. on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£150.
24.

181
British Levant; 1902-5 KE7 set (5) g./f.u. (small faults on lower values), SG 8-12 cat.£70.
18.

182
Burma; Official; 1947 1r to 5r f.u., SG O50-O53 cat.£72.
..
..
20.

183
--; Japanese Occupation; 1942-43 SG J46 used (2), J72 on a front (over embossed KG6 


1a), and 1942 Revenue 5c (1 unu., 1 used, Barefoot cat.£15. each). Fair/fine.
..
12.

184
Canada; Newfoundland; 1880-82 5c good m.m. though with diagonal bend. SG 48 cat. 


£275.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
26.

185
--; --; 1933 Gilbert set (14) mainly g./f. used, a few odd short perfs etc. SG 236-249 cat. 


£190.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
26.

186
Canada; mainly used range in stockbook (c.600 different, 3 m.s.) (
..
8.

187
Cayman Islands; 1900-50 nice little m. & u. collection on pages. Good general spread, and 


inc. 1905 1/- m.m., 1907 4d m.m., 1907 ½d surcharge, 1921-26 MCA 10/- l.m.m., Script 5/- 


l.m.m., 1950 defin set (13) f.u., etc. (108)
..
..
..
..
70.

188
--; 1932 Centenary of the Assembly set (12) fine unmounted mint (the ½d mounted). SG 


84-95 cat.£400.
..
..
..
..
..
..
£150.

189
Ceylon; 1912-49 small mint colln. on pages inc. 1935-36 defin set l.m.m./m.m. (11, short 


corner on 1r), 1938-49 short set to 2r m.m. plus various values to 50c in fourblocks, etc. (48, 


16 blocks).
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

190
China; mixed lot on pages (c.400, mixed periods but little very early or very modern), two 


small stockbooks (c.1,000 mixed inc. a few mint early 1980s), and a few covers. (
50.

191
--; People’s Republic; 1995-2000 u.m. seln. (c.120) (
..
..
..
6.

192
Croatia; 1945 Croatian Storm Division miniature sheet unmounted mint (possibly 


regummed) fine but for small piece missing at lower left corner. SG MS144a cat.£600.
90.

193
Czechoslovakia; 1925 Olympic Congress set (3) u.m., cat.£70., and 1926 All-Sokol set (4) 


f.u. on pieces, cat.£70.
..
..
..
..
..
35.

194
Denmark; 1851-1961 m. & u. colln. on pages. Earlier years are mainly used and inc. 1851 


4RBS (1 f.u., 1 poorer), 1858 4s unused, 1904-6 Christian IX set (6) u., 1907 Newspaper set 


(10) u., most of 1913-28 set, 1924 Post set (3 fourblocks) m.m. (one short corner), 1929 


Cancer set (3) m.m., then from mid-30s mainly mint (mixed m.m./u.m.) inc. many sets. 


(c.450)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
£120.

195
--; 1962-2005 virtually complete collection in album, apparently all u.m. (942, 27 m.s., 9 


bkt. panes) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£220.

196
--; early to modern used in medium stockbook (c.450 different) (
..
..
10.

197
Dominica; 1953-77 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£250. (391, 5 m.s.)
45.

198
Ecuador; quantity of 1936 and 1939 Columbus stamps of mixed status (but none issued), 


many in blocks, some said to be prepared for use but not issued, and inc. imperfs and part 


perfs, dubious MUESTRA opts., etc. (The vendor is again keen that we mention the naked-


ness of the slaves, believing that this goes down well with our clientele.) Toning. (c.200); 


also similar batch of 1936-39 airmail triangulars (c.150) with mixed opts., imperfs, etc. 


("as is")
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

199
Falkland Islands; 1948 S.Wedding £1 u.m., cat.£90.
..
..
..
30.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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200
Falkland Islands Dependencies; 1944 overprints set (4 x 8) m.m., plus a few duplicates. 


(Cat.£80+ for u.m.)
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

201
Fiji; 1953-90 colln. on pages, largely m.m. to about 1966 then u.m. S.t.c.£600+ (c.500, 


7 m.s.)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
£120.

202
--; 1953-89 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£500. (507, 7 m.s.)
£100.

203
French Colonies and Post Offices; useful m. & u. collection of colonial period issues, plus 


a few post-independence. Africa, West Indian, and Asian areas covered. Also a few Saar. 


Includes many decent medium values, good values, sets, etc. e.g. Algeria 1927 Wounded 


set (13) m.m., 1930 Centenary set (13) m.m., Cameroun 1941 Laquintinie set (2) m.m., 


Réunion 1947 defin set (22) mainly m.m., etc. (c.2,300) (
..
..
£180.

204
--; mainly used ranges on mixed pages with some medium values (c.750)
..
30.

205
--; mix on a few stockleaves inc. Congo, Madagascar, West Africa, among others. Some 


better values. (c.400)
..
..
..
..
..
30.

206
--; m. & u. mix in stockbook with some dupl. (100s) (

..
..
15.

207
--; Sudan; Senegambia and Niger; 1903 set (13) mounted mint, mainly fine (15c forgery ?). 


Cat.£250.
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

208
Gambia; 1904-6 5d, 7½d, and 10d each with "SPECIMEN" opt., fine mounted with full 


gum, couple of blunt perfs. SG 63s, 65s, 66s, cat.£70.
..
..
..
18.

209
Germany; 1872-1933 m. & u. seln on pages with some useful dupl., most identified by 


Michel nos. Much interest in inflation provisionals used (some of these expertised). Also a 


few cheap 1940s. Total s.t.c.£1,700+ (c.1,140)
..
..
..
£120.

210
--; 1872-1945 m. & u. colln. in stockbook. A decent general spread with a scattering of 


better values. Condition, especially in earlies, needs watched, but many worthwhile and 


fine included. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
65.

211
--; 1933 Frederick the Great 6pf (12), 12pf (bkt. pane of 5 plus label), 25pf (6), 1934 


Colonisers 25pf (6), and 1934 Saar(2 sets), all unmounted mint but in mixed condition 


(some v.fine, some small faults, some gum faults). (S.t.c.£2,278 for u.m.)
..
£170.

212
--; Allied Occupation; m. & u. lot in stockbook, some with dupl. (800+) (
..
30.

213
--; --; British and American Zones; 1949 Hannover Trade Fair miniature sheet u.m. though 


a couple of very small imperfections. Cat.£90.
..
..
..
12.

214
--; West Germany; 1959-2001 (therefore inc. Unified) mint collection in four printed 


albums, apparently mainly fine u.m. S.t.c.£2,350. (100s) (
..
..
£170.

215
--; --; 1949-87 m. & u. colln. in printed album. Commems fairly complete u.m. from 1961 


onwards. Better odds here and there e.g. 1956-57 Heuss set (7) u.m. (cat. £48.). Total s.t.c. 


£1,000+ (c.1,550) (
..
..
..
..
..
50.

216
--; --; 1951-2004 mainly used range in stockbook inc. many sets or better values and with 


only slight dupl. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
50.

217
--; --; 1952-98 mint (mainly u.m.) colln. in large stockbook inc. better values and many sets 


later. (100s) Also a few stockleaves of mint W.Berlin. (
..
..
60.

218
--; Germany Mixed lots; four stockbooks ranging from Bavaria to mint E.Germany, plus 


used W.Germany, Allied Occupation, Occupations and Plebiscites, and many others. 


(1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

219
--; --; carton of stockbooks, covers, pages, loose stamps. (1,000s) 
..
..
30.

220
--; --; small box of mainly selected m. & u. stamps on stockcards. Better items seen, high 


catalogue. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

221
--; --; partial collection in printed album Adenauer und seine Zeit comprising German and 


foreign stamps showing him and connected world events; also m. & u. collection of mainly 


W.Germany/W.Berlin in another album. (100s) 
..
..
..
24.

222
Gibraltar; 1931-2006 mint collection in large stockbook, stronger from 1960, and generally 


u.m. from 1969, with a high proportion as complete sets. (450, 25 m.s./panes) 
£120.

223
--; 1903 wmk. Crown CA 2/- m.m. with some gum toning. SG 52 cat.£150.
..
15.
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224
Gibraltar; 1938-51 1/- - one each in the three different perfs, SG 127/a/b l.m.m./m.m. (cat. 


£115. for u.m.), and three others.
..
..
..
..
12.

225
--; 1953-59 defin set (14) l.m.m. (cat.£150. for u.m.)
..
..
..
15.

226
Gold Coast/Ghana; 1953-67 colln. on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£200. (322)
26.

227
Greece; 1900-01 "AM" surcharges on Olympics stamps set (5) m.m. (rounded corner on 


50d), SG 148-152 cat.£335.; also 1927-35 10d type I l.m.m. (SG 421, £30.)
..
50.

228
--; m. & u. colln. of all periods in album (c.1,500) (
..
..
..
30.

229
Greenland; 1938-46 defin set (9) m.m. (the 30ø with tone spot, the 40ø u.m.) cat.£48.; and 


1945 American set (9) l.m.m. (cat.£225. for u.m.)
..
..
..
40.

230
--; 1950-61 complete, plus the 1963-68 defin set, all u.m., cat. c.£185. (41)
..
35.

231
--; 1963-2005 virtually complete collection in album, apparently all u.m. (366, 32 m.s., 24 


bkt. panes) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£170.

232
--; Thule; 1935-36 set (5) u.m. (couple minor blemishes).
..
..
6.

233
Grenada; 1938-50 10/- - three l.m.m./m.m. examples, thought to be SG 163, 163e, and 


163f. (Cat.£112. for u.m.)
..
..
..
..
..
20.

234
Hong Kong; 1912-54 small m.m./l.m.m. lot inc. 1935 Jubilee set m.m. (3c creased), 1941 


Centenary set m.m., 1954-62 defin short set to $1.30. (42)
..
..
30.

235
--; loose off-paper used mix in fat packet, mainly modern. (c.180g net weight).

15.

236
Iceland; 1907-72 m. & u. colln. on pages, the majority mint, and a higher percentage u.m. 


in later years. Includes 1934 Air set (6) m.m., 1948 Hekla set (7) m.m., 1954 Hafstein set 


(3) u.m./l.m.m., etc. (292, 3 m.s.)
..
..
..
..
90.

237
--; 1973-2005 virtually complete collection in album, apparently all u.m. (c.540, 34 m.s., 


10 bkt. Panes) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£180.

238
--; 1907-8 Two Kings 5kr vertical pair u.m. Centred to right and perfs a bit weak. SG 95 


(cat.£320. for m.m.)
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

239
India; mainly used colln. on leaves (100s) plus others loose. 
..
..
22.

240
Iraq; mainly 1940s-60s m. & u. in stockbook inc. some mint blocks about early 1960s, also 


1949 Air m.s. (3 imperf and 4 perf examples u.m., all with greater or lesser faults, cat.£65. 


each), and a few other items. (100s) 
..
..
..
..
£100.

241
Ireland; mint seln. on two stockleaves, mainly m.m. sets from around 1929-53 (53, 2 m.s.)
22.

242
--; 1934-58 small seln. of mainly l.m.m. sets, also inc. 1940-68 1d perf.15x14 u.m. (cat.£40., 


slight bend) (cat.£117.) (22)
..
..
..
..
..
15.

243
--; 1962-2005 u.m. colln. on stockleaves, mainly commem sets, the majority 1990s onwards. 


(c.200)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

244
Israel; mixture in album, on pages, stockleaves, and loose. Mint and used, odds and sets, a 


few FDCs and sheets, etc. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
50.

245
Italian Colonies; small seln. on a few pages and in old approval book, some with toning. 


(c.200)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

246
Jamaica; 1860-1935 (though mainly KG5) largely m.m. (some u.) on a few pages. Includes 


1912-20 5/- m.m., 1921-29 10/- m.m., other good values. (100)
..
..
60.

247
--; 1860-1945 small used seln. in old SG approval book inc. 1860-70 6d, 1/-, 1870-83 6d, 


1/-, 1905-11 QV 6d lilac, 1/- brown, 1912-20 4d on lemon and on pale yellow, 1919-21 2/-, 


1938-52 10/- (2), etc. (76)
..
..
..
..
..
40.

248
--; 1970 decimal surcharge 8c on 9d u.m. fourblock, showing a downward shift of the opt. 


meaning that each stamp shows “9d” and “8c”.
..
..
..
10.

249
Japan; loose off-paper mix in fat packet, mainly modern. (c.190g net weight).

15.

250
Kenya, Uganda and Tanganyika; 1896-1901 3a, 5a, 1a m.m./l.m.m., 3r heavy m.m., 4r 


heavy m.m., and 5r l.m.m., cat.£253. Also a few mixed used values inc. 7½a fair u., 2r g.u., 


and three later mint. (Total cat.£350.)
..
..
..
..
50.

251
Kuwait; 1955-57 Castles set (3) with Type II overprints l.m.m. SG 107a-109a (cat.£325. 


for u.m.)
..
..
..
..
..
..
42.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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252
Leeward Islands; 1954 defin set (15) f.u. (½c poorer) cat.£23.
..
..
7.

253
Liechtenstein; 1980 (Dec.) to 2005 (Nov.) accum. as received from PO consisting of one 


c.t.o. set and one illus. unaddressed FDC (a few 2005 issues are FDC only). Possibly 


complete. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

254
Macau; 1982-90, and 2001 u.m. collection on stockleaves, nearly all as complete sets. 


Total cat. roughly £540. (127, 14 m.s.)
..
..
..
..
£100.

255
Malawi; 1964-88 colln. on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£720. (535, 9 m.s.)
£100.

256
Malaya; Federated Malay States; 1922-34 5c brown, 10c purple/yellow, 25c, 30c, 35c 


scarlet & purple, 50c, $1 black & red/blue, $2 green & red/yellow, all m.m., cat.£89. (8)
20.

257
--; Selangor; 1935 original set (15, i.e. missing 2c orange, 3c, 15c) m.m. (5c creased). Cat. 


approx. £113.
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

258
Maldive Islands; 1933 sideways wmk. 5c to 1r, plus upright wmk. 2c and 3c, all m.m., SG 


11A-12A, 13B-20B, cat. approx.£100.
..
..
..
..
22.

259
Malta; 1953-90 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£550+ (596, 10 m.s.)
75.

260
--; 1956-58 defin set (17) l.m.m. (cat.£120. for u.m.)
..
..
..
12.

261
Marshall Islands; 1989-95 seln. of 26 different Second World War series illus FDCs.
8.

262
Mauritius; 1953-90 coll. on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£600+ (476, 3 m.s.)
80.

263
Montserrat; 1932 Tercentenary set (10) fine m.m., SG 84-93 cat.£150.
..
50.

264
--; 1953-89 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets and inc. many officials. S.t.c. 


£800. (752, 20 m.s.)
..
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

265
Morocco Agencies; 1898-1957 useful and attractive mint and used range in stockbook. 


Includes QV opts. on Gibraltar to 2pts Spanish Currency values to KE7 12pts m., British 


Currency to KG5 5/- m. Also a few British Levant. S.t.c.£950. (c.210) 
..
£130.

266
--; Spanish Currency; 1935 S.Jubilee set (4) in u.m. fourblocks (1d a little faded), cat.£46.
10.

267
Nepal; mainly used colln. of most periods in album (c.500, 23 covers/cards) (

30.

268
New Hebrides; English Language; 1938 defin set (12) l.m.m. (one blunt perf. tooth on 5f), 


SG 52-63 (cat.£300. for u.m.)
..
..
..
..
..
50.

269
--; French Language 1957 short set to 2f f.u. (cat.£40.), and a few English language (cat. 


c.£15.)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
12.

270
New Zealand; approx. 1857-72 attractive seln. of used Chalon Heads on page comprising 


imperf. 1d, 2d  (2), 3d, 6d (2), 1/-, perforated 1d (2), 2d (2 plus pair), 3d, 4d, 6d (2), and 1/-. 


Mixed condition from poor to fine. 
..
..
..
..
75.

271
--; 1873-1970 mainly used colln. on pages, from 1873/74 etc. QV values to 1/-, 1898 etc. 


Pictorials with duplicated values to 2/- and inc. a 2d colour trial. Also includes decent 


commems (1906 Christchurch ½d and 1d, 1920 Victory set, 1925 Dunedin set, 1935 Jubilee 


set), airmails, healths issues, and a range of 1930s-80s postal fiscals. Total cat. probably 


about £1,000. (c.600) 
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

272
--; 1942-2004 mainly used collection in album plus a bundle of pages. Nearly all in sets, 


and largely good/fine commercially used. S.t.c. approx.£700. (c.1,300) 
..
£150.

273
--; m. & u. range in stockbook, QV to about 1983. Includes Official 1954-63 3/- u.m. (2) 


and f.u. (1), etc. (c.900) 
..
..
..
..
..
60.

274
--; mainly used colln. in album, largely KG5 to modern. (c.600) (
..
..
26.

275
--; 1964-89 seln. of Health m.s. Includes 1964 pair of m.s. in original printed cellophane 


sleeve (a form of presentation pack ?), another pair of same (1 grubby), etc. (11). Also four 


other m.s., and a few 1960s u.m. stamps/blocks.
..
..
..
30.

276
--; 1964-84 bundle of illus. FDCs (written addresses), with some dupl. in earlier. Mixed 


condition, so probably best as used sets. (c.175) 
..
..
..
22.

277
--; little shoebox of mixed used off-paper. (c.200g net) (
..
..
10.

278
Nigeria; 1936 defin set (12) very fine lightly mounted mint. About as fine a set as you’ll 


find, if you can replace the 2d and 3d which have a few short perfs. SG 34-45 cat.£150.
60.

279
Norfolk Island; 1960-89 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£470. (443, 


12 m.s.)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
80.
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280
North Borneo; 1954-59 defin set 15 f.u. cat.£60. (1c, 30c, $2 poorer), 1961 defin set (16) 


f.u. cat.£60. (short corner on $5).
..
..
..
..
22.

281
Norway; 1856-1983 m. & u. colln. in two stockbooks. Mainly used to 1930s, then often 


both m. & u. (mint often u.m. from 1960s) (c.1,000). Also a few loose. 
..
60.

282
Palestine; set of forgeries of 1927-44 issue (18 values) all in u.m. fourblocks, and all in the 


larger format.
..
..
..
..
..
..
6.

283
Portugal; 1940 Centenaries miniature sheet m.m. (cat.£275., small sellotape marks in 


margins, stamps fine u.m.), 1940 Rowland Hill m.s. m.m. (cat.£110., more serious tape 


marks in margin, stamps about m.m.), and 1941 Costumes m.s. (cat.£200., small sellotape 


marks in margins, stamps fine u.m.).
..
..
..
..
40.

284
Rhodesia; 1910-13 Double Head perf.14 short set ½d to 5/- mounted mint. Mainly fine, the 


worst faults not too bad (10d small thin, 1/- tone spots, 2/6 few stained perfs, 5/- short perf.). 


Minimum cat.£1,251. (15)
..
..
..
..
..
£200.

285
--; 1910-13 Double Head perf.14 ½d (2), 1d (3), 2d (4), 2½d (3), 3d (2), 4d (2), 5d (4), 6d 


(2), 8d, 10d (no gum), 1/-, 2/6, and 5/- all m.m. Mainly fair/good/fine, some faults such as 


small thins, short perfs, tone spots, but general decent appearance. Includes shades. 


Minimum cat.£1,450. (27)
..
..
..
..
..
£150.

286
--; 1910-13 Double Head perf.15 2½d heavyish m.m., SG 172 cat.£70.
..
15.

287
Saint Helena; 1922-37 watermark Multiple Script CA  very attractive short set ½d to 7/6 


all in unmounted mint corner plate blocks of four. Condition generally very fine - a couple 


of small faults on lower values, and the margin damaged at corner of 7/6 block (not 


affecting the stamps). SG 97-111 (cat.£828 for m.m.)(14 blocks) (
..
..
£300.

288
--; 1864-1927 small m. & u. seln. inc. SG 27 m.m. (cat.£95.), SG 94 m.m. (£25.), SG 110 


l.m.m. (£38., a few short perfs). Total s.t.c.£280.(23)
..
..
..
40.

289
Saint Lucia; 1953-77 colln. on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£170. (274, 1 m.s.)
26.

290
Samoa; 1952-69 collection on pages, mixed f.u./m.m., mainly in sets. S.t.c.£125. (121)
20.

291
Saudi Arabia; Postage Due; 1924 upright overprint on 20pa unmounted mint. SG D93 


cat.£450. Sold "as is".
..
..
..
..
..
12.

292
Seychelles; 1938-49 defin set (missing 50c bright lilac, 1r50, 2r25, and 5r, the 12c with 


small tear) l.m.m./m.m., some with the typical slight toning. (Cat. approx.£400. for u.m.) 


(21)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

293
--; 1938-49 1r yellow-green l.m.m., SG 146 (cat.£100. for u.m.)
..
..
10.

294
Sierra Leone; 1876-97 mainly used seln. on page. (22)

..
..
22.

295
--; 1932 definitive 10/- fine used (cancel may be a later addition). SG 166 cat. £130.
35.

296
Solomon Islands; 1953-77 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£245. (269)
50.

297
Somaliland; 1953-60 complete m.m. and f.u. on pages, s.t.c.£140. (34)
..
22.

298
South African Provinces; m.m. seln. of KE7 Orange Free State (7) and Transvaal (10).
15.

299
Spain; 1916-77 mint collection in large stockbook, mixed l.m.m./m.m./u.m. and with many 


sets included, the bulk from about 1960 onwards. (1,000+) 
..
..
50.

300
--; 1978-2006 u.m. collection on stockleaves, nearly all in sets. (c.640, 25 m.s.) 
75.

301
Sweden; 1858-1971 collection on old printed pages, mainly used up to about early 1950s, 


then mainly m.m. (some heavily hinged) or l.m.m. From late 1930s on, some 3+3 pairs 


included. (c.1,600) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
75.

302
Tibet; Cinderella; 1974 UPU 2t, 4t, 6t, and 8t, each in u.m. six-block. Produced by Dalai 


Lama’s Exiled Government, but not issued. Also a set of singles with fake specimen opts. 


Toning.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
8.

303
Trinidad and Tobago; 1905-56 small m.m. (one used) colln. inc. p.dues, officials, and war 


tax. S.t.c.£600. (76)
..
..
..
..
..
..
65.

304
--; 1953-78 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£200. (221)
..
30.

305
--; Tobago; 1880-92 seln. of m.m. or unused (no gum) (10 different plus 2 dupl.), s.t.c.£400.
35.
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306
Turks and Caicos; 1935-73 mint and used collection on pages inc. 1938-45 defin set (14) 


l.m.m., 1948 S.Wedding 10/- f.u., 1950 defin set (13) u.m./l.m.m. (short perfs on 2/-), 


numerous later f.u. sets. (255)
..
..
..
..
..
60.

307
Uganda; 1962-77 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£100+ (87)
18.

308
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics; loose off-paper mix in fat packet (c.170g net weight), 


inc. a few other E.European countries, mainly modern.

..
..
8.

309
United Arab Emirates; 1977 10d defin – 79 used examples, mainly sound/good/fine, some 


with faults. SG 93 cat.£10.50 each = £829½.
..
..
..
18.

310
United States of America; accumulation in carton of stamps and covers. (1,000s) 
20.

311
--; three old approval books, and a few pages (100s)
..
..
..
15.

312
--; shoebox with used stamps sorted in packets (1,000s) (
..
..
6.

(
--; see also Non-Philatelic (Documents)

313
Virgin Islands; 1953-87 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£700+ (492, 


45 m.s.)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
£120.

314
Zambia; 1964-77 collection on pages, nearly all in fine used sets. S.t.c.£120. (171, 2 m.s.)
20.

315
Zanzibar; Postage Dues; 1926-30 2c on orange paper unu. (cat.£4½), plus another 2c on 


apparently salmon paper - the fake cancel makes one suspicious. 
..
..
5.

316
Zimbabwe; thousands of duplicated used stamps sorted into envelopes, plus a bundle of 


FDCs (58), and some other stamps of South Africa etc. (
..
..
30.
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United Kingdom

317
1841-70 used seln. of 1d red imperfs (21), stars (186), plates (73), plus a few ½d, 1½d, 


and 2d. Mixed condition.
..
..
..
..
..
30.

318
1883-84 10/- on white paper heavily mounted mint. Quite reasonable appearance, centred 


slightly to lower-right and other fairly insignificant imperfections. Very decent spacefiller. 


Cat.£1,750. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£160.

319
1911-12 Downey Head ½d die A u.m. corner block of 16 (4x4), cat.£128.; also 1d die A 12-


block (mainly u.m., a few creased, cat.£10. each for the six decent singles); and 1912-24 


½d u.m. 12-block with control, cat.£36+.
..
..
..
..
40.

320
1929 PUC low values set (4) f.u. on piece with Lisburn c.d.s. cancels 10 May 29. As a plain 


first day cover is cat.£600 (and almost unobtainable) this is the poor man's spacefiller.
20.

321
1934-36 Photogravure 2d u.m. strip of three, the centre stamp with the broken tablet variety 


(SG Spec. N54b, cat.£50.), and a similar strip with the retouch (SG N54c cat.£25.)
30.

322
1952-54 Tudor Crown wmk 1d booklet pane of three stamps and three labels with inverted 


wmk, fine u.m., cat.£35.
..
..
..
..
..
12.

323
1955-58 Waterlow Castles set (4) u.m., generally very fine (one blunt perf. on 2/6, 5/- 


centred to left and couple shortish perfs). SG 536-9 cat.£225.
..
..
60.

324
1955-58 St. Edward Crown wmk. set (inc. both shades of 2d and 6d) u.m., cat.£160. (19)
45.

325
1958-61 Graphite set (8) with mixed upright/inverted watermarks. 2d and 4½d l.m.m., all 


others u.m. SG 587-594 (cat.£85. for u.m.)
..
..
..
..
20.

326
1959-68 De La Rue Castles set (4) u.m. - perfs a bit rougher on 10/-. SG 595-8 cat.£195.
45.

327
1959 phosphor-graphite set (8) u.m. (one short perf. on 4d), SG 599-609 cat.£85.
20.

328
1960-67 Wilding phosphor 2½d type 1, 1 band u.m., SG 614b cat.£45.
..
15.

329
1962 NPY phosphor set (3) in u.m. cylinder fourblocks. Cat.£120. Couple of faults.
30.

330
1963 FfH, Paris, and Nature phosphor sets in u.m. fourblocks. Cat.£158.
..
35.

331
1963 Lifeboat phosphor set in u.m. fourblocks (tiny spot on one 1/6), cat.£192.
..
35.

332
1963 Red Cross phosphor set in u.m. fourblocks, cat.£260.
..
..
60.
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United Kingdom, continued. 

333
1963 Cable and 1964 Shakespeare phosphor sets in u.m. fourblocks (two of Cable are 


l.m.m.), cat.£112.
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

334
1964 Geographical phosphor set in u.m. fourblocks (8d centred low), cat.£120.

30.

335
1964 Botanical phosphor set in u.m. fourblocks, cat.£120.
..
..
30.

336
1964 FRB to 1967 Flowers phosphor sets virtually complete u.m., mainly in fourblocks. 
35.

337
Postage Dues; packet of about 200 mixed off-paper, mainly pre- and post decimal QE.
15.

338
Telegraph Stamps; 1876 5/- plate 1 f.u. (few trimmed perfs at top, SG L231 cat.£50.), 


1877 10/- f.u. (some wrinkling etc.) (L235, £200.), and 1877 £1 brown-lilac g.u. (creases, 


L236(2), £550.)
..
..
..
..
..
..
£200.

339
Presentation Packs; 1965 Churchill pack, cellophane split, slight rub at edge, cat.£70. Also 


three later.
..
..

..
..
..
14.

340
--; 1965-69 small seln. (6) inc. Concorde; also 1981 N.Trusts Aberdeen pack. 
..
8.

341
--. 1978-90 (and a few later) biscuit tin of packs, nearly all commem. Also a few other mint 


stamps. Total face value c.£150. ( ▲
..
..
..
..
£110.

342
Smilers Sheets; 2000 Stamp Show sheet u.m., SG LS1 cat.£55.
..
..
15.

343
First Day Covers; 1978-2005 extensive collection in eight Royal Mail cover albums. 


Initially inc. several Field Post Office cancels, generally a straight run of Philatelic Bureau 


standard covers from 1982 onwards, but with a few odd extras included. (c.400+) 
£100.

344
--; 1948 S.Wedding set (2) on plain manila envelope with Haddington c.d.s. cancels.
30.

345
--; 1972-95 colln. in folders and loose, apparently a straight run of Bureau covers plus a few 


extras. (300+) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.

346
--; 1970-98 box of FDCs, approx. the last ten years mainly Bureau covers. (c.250) 
40.

347
--; 1979-2000 bundle of illus. unaddressed FDCs all with House of Lords c.d.s. cancels (a 


few with House of Commons c.d.s.). Mainly royalty or parliamentary/governmental/inter-


national subjects, inc. 1979 European, 1981 Royal Wedding, 1983 Commonwealth Day, 


1984 Europa, 1986 Birthday, R.Wedding, Commonwealth Parliamentary, 1989 Annivs., 


1990 Double Head, 1992 Accession, Civil War, 1994 Investiture, 1997 Golden Wedding, 


2000 Q.Mother. (27 different)
..
..
..
..
..
50.

348
--; a similar lot, all duplicates to the last lot (15 different)
..
..
30.

349
--; a similar lot, all duplicates to the last lot, couple of faults. (8 different)
..
12.

350
UK Covers and Postal History; bundle of mainly Scottish covers, the smaller part pre-


stamp, larger part with penny reds, inc. numerous Falkirk pmks. Some run-of-the-mill, 


some nicer. (c.120) 
..
..
..
..
..
75.

351
Scottish Covers and Postal History; 1860s-1990 seln. of pieces with postmarks of 


Johnstone, Renfrewshire (29) and of Juniper Green, Midlothian (27).
..
5.

352
--; Jedburgh; 1677-1990 fine collection written-up in album. Starts with 23 pre-stamp 


covers/entires with a variety of marks inc. 1778-82 JED/BURGH (2), 1778-1805 JEDBURGH 


(4, one of these used as a missent mark), 1808-10 circular mileage mark (2), 1810-18 boxed 


mileage (2), 1820-27 revised mileage (3, one of these also with Edinburgh "Paid in the 


COUNTRY"), 1829 with various marks inc. POSTAGE/TO/EDINBURGH/NOT PAID, 1831 


mileage removed, etc. Then various other Victorian (1d reds, various datestamps, one grubby 


1851 from S.Australia, 1873 registered), and later inc. two 1929 skeletons, later c.d.s. on 


piece, etc. Mainly fine, some poorer. (51 covers/cards, 82 pieces) (Ex Jefferies) 
£150.

353
U.K. Cinderella; Television Licence Savings Stamps; 1976 50p (26), £1 (20), 1990 £1 (10 


in one blue & silver, ten in blue & grey), all in u.m. multiples. Also 1976 25p (6) stuck on 


cards.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

354
Alderney; 1972-93 seln. of illus. FDCs, later unaddressed, the first six being Guernsey 


FDCs with Alderney postmarks. (18) Also a few Christmas Island stamps.
..
12.

355
Guernsey; 1982-99 bundle of unaddressed illus. FDCs (c.110 different) (
..
24.
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United Kingdom, continued. 

356
Jersey; 1978-2001 album of u.m. sheetlets (many Europa) and miniature sheets. Total face 


value c.£230. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£120.

357
Silver Stamp Replicas; sterling silver repro. of 1977 Jubilee 10p stamp (c.73g/2½oz) (
10.

358
UK Collections and Mixed Lots; 1840-2005 substantial collection in four printed albums 


(three Borek, one Lighthouse – mainly hingeless pages but earlier are older standard pages). 


Earlier years, which are mainly used up to about 1955, have poor penny black, a reasonable 


range of surface-printed in generally average condition, later QV values to 2/6, 5/-, KE7 to 


2/6, 5/-. KG5 inc. 1925 Wembley set l.m.m., KG6 with S.W. £1 l.m.m. Better items in QE 


inc. 1959 phos.-graphite set (8) u.m., 1959-69 2nd DLR Castles set (4) u.m., etc., then a 


fairly complete u.m. collection from about the mid-1960s onwards inc. country stamps, 


high values, m.s., some of the later self-adhesive booklet singles and singles from Smilers 


sheets, a couple of prestige bkts. inc. A Perfect Coronation, etc. Face value of mint 


decimals alone c.£670. (
..
..
..
..
..
£800.

359
--; Year Packs for 1978 to 1982, and 1986, plus a seln. of decimal booklets, etc. 
45.

360
--; four remainder albums/stockbooks. One of these an SG Plymouth album. (100s) 
30.

361
--; used collection in two printed albums, plus an album of m. & u. pre-decimal, and three 


stockbooks of mainly used, some Channel Islands, etc. (100s) 
..
..
30.

362
--; 1953-67 commems almost complete (excluding phosphors) nearly all in u.m. fourblocks. 
30.

363
--; mint range on a few stockleaves inc. KE7 (8 values), 1924-26 bkt. pane (of 4 x 1½d plus 


2 x labels) m.m. (but margin missing etc.), various KG6, Wildings, etc. (c.250)

26.

364
--; assortment in box with stockbooks, albums (some world), PHQs/FDCs, on and off-paper 


mixes, etc. (1,000s) Fair bulk but little value.
..
..
..
15.

365
--; 1967-69 Machin low and high value p.packs, 1967 Gift Pack (2), 1968 Collector’s Pack 


(2), plus folder with various pre-decimal mint blocks. 
..
..
..
12.

THE END OF THE SALE
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